ATTACHMENT A

2015-16 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2015-16	Amended <u>2015-16</u>	<u>Change</u>
Parks and Recreation Department — General Fund			
Aquatics			
Aquatics - admission: winter season - gas heated pools			
Adult - Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Adult - Non-Resident	\$4.00	\$4.00	
Seniors - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Seniors - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Seniors - Resident 80 years and older		Free	New
Juniors (12-17) - Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Juniors (12-17) - Non-Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Child (under 12) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Child (under 12) - Non-Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Infant (under 12 months)	Free	Free	
Day Care Center Processing Fee (per application per site)	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Additional Application per Site	\$6.00	\$6.00	
Entry Fees - Municipal Pools and Barton Springs Pool			
Infant (under 12 months)	Free	Free	
Child (under 12) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Juniors (12 to 17 years) - Resident	\$2.00	\$2.00	
Adults (18 years and older) - Resident	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Seniors (62 years and older) - Resident	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Seniors (80 years and older) - Resident		Free	New